

## **Rotherham EHE Location FOI Response January 2013**

1/where home education currently sits in your authority

2/which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other

3/the forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support

**1. Elective Home Education (EHE) sits within the remit of our current Education Welfare Service structure.**

**2. Education out of school is in the Section 251 line called 'education out of school – for the 2012/13 budget table this was 1.3.3.**

**3. EWS allocate 18.5 hours per week of one full-time term-time area Education Welfare Officer to the investigation, assessment, support and monitoring of EHE activity across the borough. Other than the officer's 18.5hr salary figure of £10,189 pa we do not have any specific budget allocated to this activity.**